503576477 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3623105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 026422 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ - WATER TECHNOLOGY, LLC.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY ERLICH	11/06/2015
STEVEN R. MYERS	11/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATER TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	10 ALVIN COURT, SUITE 111	
City:	EAST BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D666819		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211,362

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. SPATH

SIGNATURE: /Thomas E. Spath/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=211362_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=211362_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=211362_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503576477 REEL: 037146 FRAME: 0647

source=211362_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page4.tif source=211362_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037146 FRAME: 0648

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	05/27,	/2011	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark
ş			ET
	10362	SSOO	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	adinan Umus, ida	MANNER HIS GROUND	d documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	U.S. PTO	2. Name and a	iddress of receiving party(ies)
Guy ERLICH	29/373740	Name: Water	Tech LLC
Steven MYERS	05/16/2011	Internal Addre	ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? Yes X N	3	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D		wif	s: 10 Alvin Ct., Suite 111
Execution Date(s) May 12, 2011; May 11	1, 2011		
X Assignment Me	rger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		City; East Brunswick State: New Jersey	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country.	Zip: 08816
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This	document is bei	ng filed together with a new applicati
A Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)
2937371	40		
Ad	lditional numbers at	 tached?	XINo
5. Name and address to whom corre	************************************	y	er of applications and patents
concerning document should be mai	led:	involved:	
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW.	AB	7 Total foo /37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address.		i. iviaiiee (vi	OFR 1.21(11) & 3.41) 340.00
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Chant Address (CC Time) And Dis		X Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th F	loor		ired (government interest not affecting t
City New York		8. Payment in	
	2 1 22	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
State: New York Zip: 100	717-3621	Sistematic	·····i
Phone Number, 212-949-9022		Deposit Ad	count Number 01-0035
Fax Number, 212-949-9190			d User Name Steven M. Hertzberg
Email Address: e-mail@lawabel.com		, 10(1)(1)(1)	www.itaina warranira, isolada
9. Signature:	U/1		May 16, 2011
70 00, 11	Signature /		Dale
Steven M. Hertzberg		T	otal number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be REEL\$70373146 FRAME: 0649

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Guy ERLICH - 3 Nicholas Ave., Monroe Township, NJ 08831 Steven MYERS - 11 Vine St., North Haledon, NJ 07508

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Water Tech LLC

			m Ct., Suite 111 runswick, NJ 08816
its successors, foreign countri	assigns and legal rees, in and to, and ar	presentatives, the entir 1y and all improvemen	re right, title and interest for the United States and all ts which are disclosed in
(a) Pa	tent Number		deted
(b) Ap	plication for Letter	s Patent Serial No	Filed
(c) Ap	plication for Letter	s Patent which has bee	n executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled	FOLDABLI	E STORAGE POUCH	4
Letters Patent v improvements;	which have been or	shall be filed in the Ur iginal and reissued pat	ng, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for ited States and all other foreign countries on any of said ants which have been or shall be issued in the United States
assignments, po improvements a shall consider d	its successors, the towers of attorney, a und the history there	undersigned Assignor(r other papers and con sof; and generally do e in securing and mainta	re the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by (s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, immirisate all facts known to him/her relating to the verything possible which the Assignee or its successors ining proper patent protection for the improvements and for
and no assignme to other by the u	ent, grant, mortgage	s that he/she has the fi e or license or other ag	all right to convey the rights and property described herein reement affecting such rights and property has been made
	/r2/11 ,2011		By Guy ERLICH
Dated: 5/	/ ,2011		By
The undersigned Assignment of h	declares that he (si is (her) own free w	he) was personally pre ill for the purposes set	sent and did see the above-named individual execute this forth herein. By
ABELMAN, FRAY 666 Third Avenue New York, New Yo			Name <u>Hakisla Gill</u> Address <u>10 Alvin Couet Sieile III</u> East Brumswick, NJ 08816

PATENT REEL: 037146 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 11/19/2015